TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Faucet Queens, Inc.		01/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HBC/FQ LLC
Street Address:	324A Half Acre Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1765931	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1572889	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	0934705	SHAMPOO 'N RINSE
Registration Number:	0921822	SPRITZER
Registration Number:	3689893	
Registration Number:	1363217	
Registration Number:	3606745	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	3126599	HANDY CUT
Registration Number:	3186194	HANDY GLIDES
Registration Number:	3189047	HANDY SCRAPERS
Registration Number:	3183124	HANDY TRAP
Registration Number:	1744249	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1250252	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1453190	HELPING HAND
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0609

Desistration Number:	1489228	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:		HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	2994302	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3108235	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3055520	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3768695	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	4334448	HELPING HAND
Serial Number:	85861582	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1810797	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1928076	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3054734	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	2416889	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3345380	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3055521	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3640998	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3878899	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3585097	HOUSE HELPERS BY PARKER
Registration Number:	3587946	LATITUDE
Registration Number:	3677043	LATITUDE
Registration Number:	3815467	POP 'N SHOP
Registration Number:	3192076	SOCK LOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7137582023

Email: Ihopkins@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lavonne Hopkins
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Ste. 2500
Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins LLP

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIT170-58000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lavonne Hopkins
Signature:	/Lavonne Hopkins/
Date:	01/27/2014

Total Attachments: 39

source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page2.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page3.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page4.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page5.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page6.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page7.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page8.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page9.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page10.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page11.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page12.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page13.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page14.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page15.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page16.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page17.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page18.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page19.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page20.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page21.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page22.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page23.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page24.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page25.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page26.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page27.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page28.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page29.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page30.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page31.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page32.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page33.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page34.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page35.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page36.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page37.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page38.tif source=Faucet Queens - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Executed Version)#page40.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 23, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between The Faucet-Queens Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and HBC/FQ LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). The Assignor and the Assignee are referred to individually in this Assignment as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 23, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below), including the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (collectively, the "*Patents*"), trademark and/or service mark applications and registrations set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 2</u> (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"), and the Internet domain names set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 3</u> and all sublevels of such Internet domain names (collectively, the "*Domain Names*"), and the Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above and the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Except as defined herein, capitalized terms shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- Assignment of Intellectual Property. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, conveys, sells, assigns, transfers, grants and sets over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, interest and benefit in and to the Intellectual Property; all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing; together with all rights, claims and causes of action, both at law and in equity, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to sue, settle any claim, and collect all damages for any past, present, or future infringement, dilution, violation, misuse, breach or default, or misappropriation of the Intellectual Property; with the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale had not been made and the Assignee does hereby accept such sale, assignment, transfer, grant, conveyance and set over. All representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities of Seller relating to the Intellectual Property are set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and in Sections 3 and 4 of this Assignment.

- Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts (including, but not limited to, information relating to use or non-use, enforceability, or infringement of the Intellectual Property) known to Assignor with respect to the Intellectual Property and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications (including, but not limited to, powers of attorney, specific assignments, transfers and assurances), make all rightful oaths and use reasonable best efforts at the request of the Assignee to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing protection for the Intellectual Property and in enjoying the full benefits thereof. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee the true and lawful attorney of Assignor to act as the Assignor's attorney-in-fact solely for the purpose of executing any documents and taking all necessary steps to cause Assignor to perform any of the Assignor's obligations set forth in this Assignment.
- 4. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers, or any foreign equivalent thereto, and any other applicable governmental officials to record the Assignee as owner of the Patents, Trademarks, and Domain Names and of the entire title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents or other similar items, to ensure that the assigned Intellectual Property is properly assigned to the Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to that state's rules regarding choice of law.
- **6. <u>Binding Effect.</u>** This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of all of the Parties hereto and, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7. <u>Integration and Amendment</u>. This Assignment together with the Asset Purchase Agreement constitutes the entire agreement among the Parties hereto pertaining to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings pertaining thereto.
- **8.** <u>Interpretation.</u> When a reference is made in this Assignment to a Section such reference shall be to a Section in this Assignment unless otherwise indicated. Whenever the words "included," "includes" or "including" are used in this Assignment, they shall be deemed to be followed by the phrase "without limitation." The parties acknowledge and agree that any rule of construction to the effect that ambiguities are to be construed against the drafting party shall not be applied to the construction or interpretation of this Assignment.
- **9. Non-Waiver.** No waiver by any party hereto of any one or more defaults by any party in performance of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be construed as a waiver of any other default or defaults, whether of a like kind or different nature.
- 10. <u>Severability</u>. The invalidity of any one or more of the words, phrases, sentences, clauses, sections or subsections contained in this Assignment shall not affect the enforceability of

the remaining portions of this Assignment or any part hereof, all of which are inserted conditionally on their being valid in law, and, in the event that any one or more of the words, phrases, sentences, clauses, sections or subsections contained in this Assignment shall be declared invalid, this Assignment shall be construed as if such invalid word or words, phrase or phrases, sentence or sentences, clause or clauses, section or sections, or subsection or subsections had not been inserted.

11. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

The Fauc	et-Queeps Inc.	4_	
Ву:	14 A	7	
Name:		Young	
Title:	(Fo	12 -	
ASSIGN			
HBC/FQ			
Ву:			
Name:			
Title			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:
The Faucet-Queens Inc.
By:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE:
HBC/FQ LDC By: Verial () Line Name: Donald Devine
By: Nerverol Comment
Name: Donald Devine
Title: Chief Executive Officer and

President

Schedule 1

United States Patents

Patent No.	Title
7,509,752	Level with adjustable fastener locations
7,467,572	Hammer with mallet head and measuring handle
7,210,243	Level with adjustable fastener locators
7,086,109	Screwdriver with hammer end
D563,746	LED Scissors
D523,234	Screwdriver with hammer end
D522,234	Keychain with light
D520,568	Hammer
D517,888	Hammer with mallet head and measuring handle
D517,309	Reindeer keychain
D513,698	Christmas tree carabiner
D513,160	Cordless drill
D511,963	Snowman carabiner
D504,834	Level with keyhole finder
D504,077	Tape measure with pencil
D466,661	Plunger handle
D452,401	Plunger and caddy
D449,951	Plunger caddy

Schedule 2

Trademarks

1.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
HELPING HAND	1765931	04/20/1993	US
HELPING HAND	1572889	12/26/1989	US
SHAMPOO 'N RINSE	0934705	05/23/1972	US
SPRITZER	0921822	10/12/1971	US

2. See attached Trademark Report.

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trademark List				Page: 1	
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
Design Only (HAMMER ON NAIL)	QUEN-0116/	77/236342		3689893	Registered	
	United States of America	23-Jul-2007	23-Oct-2007	29-Sep-2009	29-Sep-2019	
	Class(es): 08, 21		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG TMG		
Image Title: Design Only (HAMMER	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:		
ON NAIL)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	t Ref:		
A	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		_			



Goods: putty knives; can openers; utility knives; pliers; screwdrivers; hand tools, namely, hammers; mallets; scissors; wrenches; multi-

function hand tools comprised of putty knife with paint can opener, multi-bit screwdriver, and a hammer that converts to a mallet in

Class 08; scrapers for household purposes in Class 21

Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0055/	822985683		822985683	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000	24-Apr-2007	26-Jun-2007	26-Jun-2017

Class(es): 06 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Client Ref:

Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)

Agent Ref: 822985683

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: metal household hardware, namely, nuts, bolts, tacks, nails, brads, picture hanging hooks, plate hangers, hardware for wall mounting mirrors, non-electric single stranded picture hanging wire, screws and anchors for securing items to wall, swag hooks, cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks, coat hooks, gate hooks, cabinet door security latche and shower curtain pins



Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trademark List				Page: 2
Trademark	Client Matter No./Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0056/	822985691		822985691	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000	10-Apr-2007	03-Jul-2007	03-Jul-2017
	Class(es): 08		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:		Ref:	
HOUSE)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)	Agent Ref: 822985691		*Ref: 822985691	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		_		



Goods: hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches, hexagonal keys, locking pliers, hammers, putty knives, wall scrapers, razor scrapers, carton cutters, snap blade knives, utility knives and replacement blades therefore, tape measures, carpentry levels and tool

storage boxes (sold empty)

Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0057/	822985705	822985705		Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000	10-Apr-2007	03-Jul-2007	03-Jul-2017

Class(es): 11 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Client Ref:

Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)

Agent Ref: 822985705

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: toilet repair kits consisting of toilet tank flapper ball, ballcock, brass connecting rod, refill tube and tank float ball and toilet

plungers

1

Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	emark List			Page: 3
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
DESIGN ONLY (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0015/	542322		320026	Registered
	Canada	21-May-1985		31-Oct-1986	31-Oct-2016
	Class(es):		Attorney	v(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client l		
HOUSE)	Agent Name: Smart & Biggar		Agent l	Ref:	



Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)

Goods: household hardware namely chair glides, can piercers, spoon sets, egg slicers, skewers, furniture caster cups and chair cups, ties for sealing and binding, cheese slicers, bottle stoppers, picture hangers, picture and mirror hanging kits, wire screws, thumb tacks, chain door guards, bolts, tacks, nails, screw eyes, shower curtains rings, hasps, anchors, screws, hangers, bulbs, lint and sink traps, magnetic catches, lid knobs, rug and floor savers; faucet sprays, faucet aerators, shower head replacements, toilet tank flapper balls, faucet reseaters and drain baskets, garden hose washers, washer assortment kits and sink and tub drain stoppers, toilet tissue rollers and scrubber sponges, memo holders, water spray attachments, kitchen and bathroom stioppers, door stops, washers, aerators, strainers, hooks, soap holders, toilet tissue holders, sprayers, sock holders for use in laundering.

Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE) QUEN-0008/ 73/526657 1363217 Registered United States of America 13-Mar-1985 01-Oct-1985 01-Oct-2015

> Attorney(s): WES DLG *Class(es):* 11, 17, 21

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref: Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP Agent Ref:

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: faucet sprays, faucet aerators, shower head replacements, toilet tank flapper balls, facuet re-seaters and drain baskets in Class 11; garden hose washers, washer assortment kits, sink and tub drain stoppers and caster cups and door stops in Class 17; toilet tissue

rollers and scrubber sponges in Class 21

Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)



Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	mark List			Page: 4
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0075/	2000-021237		P291780	Registered
	Venezuela	16-Nov-2000		03-Mar-2009	03-Mar-2024
	Class(es): 06		Attorney(s).	WES DLG	
Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref.	•	
HOUSE)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent Ref.	200070266	
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)				



Goods: Metal household hardware, namely, nuts, bolts, tacks, nails, brads, picture hanging hooks, plate hangers, hardware for wall mounting mirrors, non electric single stranded picture hanging wire, security viewing lens for mounting in doors, screws and plastic anchors for securing items to walls, swag hooks, cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks, coat hooks, cabinet door security

latches and shower curtain pins

Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0076/	2000-21236	P291779	Registered
	Venezuela	16-Nov-2000	03-Mar-2009	03-Mar-2024

Class(es): 08 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Client Ref:

Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)

Agent Ref: 200070267

Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: Hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches, hexagonal keys, locking pliers, hammers, putty knives, wall scrapers, razor scrapers, carton cutters, snap blade knives, utility knives and replacement blades therefore, tape measures, carpentry levels and tool

storage boxes (sold empty)



Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	mark List			Page: 5
Trademark	Client Matter No./Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Design Only (HAND IN HOUSE)	QUEN-0077/	2000-21235		P291778	Registered
	Venezuela	16-Nov-2000		03-Mar-2009	03-Mar-2024
	Class(es): 11		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: Design Only (HAND IN	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
HOUSE)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent	Ref: 200070268	
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: Toilet repair kits consisting of toile plungers	et tank flapper ball, ballc	ock, brass connecting rod, r	efill tube and tank float ball ar	nd toilet

FAUCET QUEEN	QUEN-0067/	822848422		822848422	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000	00 21-Feb-2007		21-Feb-2017
	Class(es): 06		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent	Ref: 822848422	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)				
	·	• •		rs for securing items to walls, so	rug noons,
FAUCET OUTEN	cup hooks, mug hooks, storage h	ooks, coat hooks, gate hoo		tches and shower curtain pins	
FAUCET QUEEN	cup hooks, mug hooks, storage h	822848430	oks, cabinet door security la	stches and shower curtain pins 822848430	Registered
FAUCET QUEEN	cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks	ooks, coat hooks, gate hoo	oks, cabinet door security la 13-Feb-2007 Attorne	822848430 25-Sep-2007 29(s): WES DLG	
FAUCET QUEEN	cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks, storage hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks, st	822848430	oks, cabinet door security la 13-Feb-2007 Attorne Client	822848430 25-Sep-2007 ey(s): WES DLG	Registered
FAUCET QUEEN	cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks	822848430	oks, cabinet door security la 13-Feb-2007 Attorne Client	822848430 25-Sep-2007 29(s): WES DLG	Registered

storage boxes (sold empty)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	emark List			Page: 6
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Statu Next Renewa
FAUCET QUEEN	QUEN-0069/	822848449		822848449	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000		10-Oct-2006	10-Oct-2010
	Class(es): 11		Attorney(s	s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re	ef:	
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent Re	ef: 822848449	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: toilet repair kits consisting of toil plungers	et tank flapper ball, ballc	ock, brass connecting rod, refil	ll tube and tank float ball; an	nd toilet
FAUCET QUEEN	QUEN-0012/	542320		339888	Registered
	Canada	21-May-1985		06-May-1988	06-May-201
	Class(es):		Attorney(s	s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	•			
	Agent Name: Smart & Biggar	Agent Ref: 78841			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: household hardware, namely furn sprays, faucet aerators, shower he attachments, kitchen and bathroom	ad replacements, drain ba	askets, sink and tub drain stopp	oers, toilet tissue rollers, wa	
FAUCET QUEEN (& Design)	QUEN-0064/	822985713		822985713	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000	13-Feb-2007	25-Sep-2007	25-Sep-201
	Class(es): 06		Attorney(s	s): WES DLG	
Image Title: FAUCET QUEEN (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re	ef:	
Design)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent Re	ef: 822985713	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)			-	
(FAUCET QUEEN)	Goods: metal household hardware, namel mounting mirrors, non-electric sin hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks	ngle stranded picture han	ging wire, screw anchors for se	ecuring items to walls, swag	

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	mark List			Page: 7
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
FAUCET QUEEN (& Design)	QUEN-0065/	822985721		822985721	Registered
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000		28-Nov-2006	28-Nov-2016
	Class(es): 08		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: FAUCET QUEEN (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
Design)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent	Ref: 822985721	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)				

FAUCET QUEEN (& Design)

Image Title: FAUCET QUEEN (& Design)



 QUEN-0066/
 822982544
 822982544

 Brazil
 20-Jun-2000
 28-Nov-2006

Goods: hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches, hexagonal keys, locking pliers, hammers, putty knives, wall scrapers, razor

scraper, carton cutters, snap blade knives, utility knives and replacement blades therefor, tape measures, carpentry levels and tool

Class(es): 11 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Client Ref:

Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)

Agent Ref: 822982544

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

storage boxes (sold empty)

Goods: toilet repair kits consisting of toilet tank flapper ball, ballcock, brass connecting rod, refill tube and tank float ball and toilet

plungers

 FIREFLY
 QUEN-0117/
 77/233544
 3606745
 Registered

 United States of America
 19-Jul-2007
 20-Nov-2007
 14-Apr-2009
 14-Apr-2019

 Class(es): 08
 Attorney(s): WES DLG

 Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.
 Client Ref:

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Client Ref:
Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP

Agent Ref:

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: scissors having LED lights to illuminate the cutting surface

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0625

Registered 28-Nov-2016

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 8
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HANDY CUT	QUEN-0103/	78/698530		3126599	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-2005	16-May-2006	08-Aug-2006	08-Aug-2016
	Class(es): 22	•	Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	·	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)	c c		y -	
	Goods: twine, bailing twine				
HANDY GLIDES	QUEN-0073/	78/698552		3186194	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-2005	03-Oct-2006	19-Dec-2006	19-Dec-2016
	Class(es): 20	C	Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	Client			
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	Agent			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: surface protectors in the nature of	of plastic furniture glides			
HANDY SCRAPERS	QUEN-0071/	78/698492		3189047	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-2005	10-Oct-2006	26-Dec-2006	26-Dec-2016
	Class(es): 08	-	Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent		
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)	c c	0	V	
	Goods: razor blades				
HANDY TRAP	QUEN-0074/	78/698454		3183124	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-2005	26-Sep-2006	12-Dec-2006	12-Dec-2016
	Class(es): 11	C	_	ey(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client		
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent		
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)	oe	113010	J·	
	Goods: plumbing fitting, namely sink tra	ın			

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	mark List			Page: 9		
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0043/	822848414			Pending		
	Brazil	20-Jun-2000					
	Class(es): 17	Attorney(s): WES DLG					
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	Client Ref:					
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Brazil)		Agent	t Ref : 82288414			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		-	•			
	protectors, furniture glides of felt protecting coverage of glass or pla covers against garbage splashes; s	astic for tabletops, bumpe	ers and utensil protectors ar	nd wall protectors, of plastic; pr	rotectors and		
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0108/	1214670		TMA684172	Registered		
	Canada	27-Apr-2004	12-Apr-2006	20-Mar-2007	20-Mar-2022		
	Class(es):	Attorney			rney(s): WES DLG		
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:			
	Agent Name: Dimock Stratton LLP		Agent	t Ref: 2093-2 HL			
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods: automotive accessories, namely, be coil key holders, L.E.D. key chair dashboard compasses, tire gauges bottle opening key rings; license period visor organizer, CD visor storage,	is, coin holders, blind spo , hide-a-key holders, key plate fasteners, funnels, re	ot mirrors, anti-freeze tester markers, tire repair kits, lig eading lights, map lights, se	rs, eyeglass clips, clocks, light l ght keychains, rearview mirror eat belt comforters, collapsible	oulbs, adhesive, sunshades,		
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0078/	760777		930815	Registered		
	Mexico	16-Jan-2006		25-Apr-2006	16-Jan-2016		
	Class(es): 08		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:			
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent	t Ref: T102106MX			
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods: scissors; sewing scissors						

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trader	nark List			Page: 10
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0079/	760778		930816	Registered
	Mexico	16-Jan-2006		25-Apr-2006	16-Jan-2016
	Class(es): 23		Attorney(s):	WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		v	T102206MX	
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)		<i>o v</i>		
	Goods: threads; sewing thread and yarn				
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0080/	760779		949804	Registered
	Mexico	16-Jan-2006		29-Aug-2006	16-Jan-2016
	Class(es): 26		Attornev(s):	WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		v	T102306MX	
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)		g v		
	boxes; sewing kits, consisting of bu		nd thimble; hook and loop fasten		
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0109/	653529		1136621	Registered
	Mexico	27-Apr-2004		21-Dec-2009	27-Apr-2014
	Class(es): 12		Attorney(s):	WES TMG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:		
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent Ref:	T114204MX	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: automotive accessories, namely, ste				
	clocks, light bulbs, tire gauges, hid seat belt comforters, collapsible sur	•		=	e caps
HELPING HAND		•		=	e caps Registered
HELPING HAND	seat belt comforters, collapsible sur	nshades, visor organizer,		sor mirrors, aluminum tire	
HELPING HAND	seat belt comforters, collapsible sur QUEN-0137/	nshades, visor organizer,		sor mirrors, aluminum tire 1095852 20-Apr-2009	Registered
HELPING HAND	seat belt comforters, collapsible sur QUEN-0137/ Mexico	nshades, visor organizer,	, clip on visor mirrors, lighted vi	sor mirrors, aluminum tire 1095852 20-Apr-2009 WES TMG	Registered
HELPING HAND	seat belt comforters, collapsible sur QUEN-0137/ Mexico Class(es): 11	nshades, visor organizer,	, clip on visor mirrors, lighted vi Attorney(s): Client Ref:	sor mirrors, aluminum tire 1095852 20-Apr-2009 WES TMG	Registered
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0137/ Mexico Class(es): 11 Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	nshades, visor organizer,	, clip on visor mirrors, lighted vi Attorney(s): Client Ref:	sor mirrors, aluminum tire 1095852 20-Apr-2009 WES TMG	Registered

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 11
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0138/	0999820		1100874	Registered
	Mexico	03-Apr-2009		20-May-2009	03-Apr-2019
	<i>Class(es):</i> 14		Attorney(s): WES TMG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re		
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent Ro	<i>ef:</i> T118409MX	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		J	v	
	Goods: light keychains, bottle opening l	xey rings			
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0139/	0999821		1100875	Registered
	Mexico	03-Apr-2009		20-May-2009	03-Apr-2019
	Class(es): 21	1	Attorney(•	1
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re		
	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)			ef: T118509MX	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		8	J.	
	Goods: detail brushes, funnels				
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0001/	74/144874		1744249	Registered
	United States of America	06-Mar-1991		05-Jan-1993	05-Jan-2023
	Class(es): 06, 16		Attorney(s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re		
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent Ro	ef:	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		J	v	
	Goods: metal security hardware; namely namely, nuts, bolts, tacks, nails, anchors for securing pictures to 16	brads, picture hanging hoo	ks, non-electric single strand	picture hanging wire, screws	and fastening
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0002/	73/353323		1250252	Registered
	United States of America	08-Mar-1982		06-Sep-1983	06-Sep-2023
	Class(es): 11, 17		Attorney(s	s): WES DLG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Re		
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent Ro	ef:	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)				

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 12		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0016/	73/642412		1453190	Registered		
		United States of America	02-Feb-1987		18-Aug-1987	18-Aug-2017		
	Class(es):	16		Attorney(s):	WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref.				
	Agent Name:	Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent Ref.				
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods:	paint brushes						
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0017/	73/687480		1489228	Registered		
		United States of America	02-Oct-1987		24-May-1988	24-May-2018		
	Class(es):	11, 17 and 21		Attorney(s):	WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref.				
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP			Agent Ref.	ı			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)							
	******	faucet sprays, faucet aerators, sho washer assortment kits and sink a	•	••				
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0096/	78/318997		2994302	Registered		
		United States of America	27-Oct-2003	21-Jun-2005	13-Sep-2005	13-Sep-2015		
	Class(es):	06, 09, 11, 12, 14, 16, 20, 21		Attorney(s):	WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:				
	Agent Name:	Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent Ref.				
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)							
		metal coil key holders, metal bott Class 6; automotive accessories, holders attachable to visors in Cl electric light bulbs in Class 11; a mirrors, tire repair kits containing mirrors, lighted visor mirrors and automobiles, and personal organi opener key rings, non-metal, non automobile oil funnels and autom	namely, tire gauges, eyegl ass 9; automotive accessor utomotive accessories, nar g tire pressure monitor and d aluminum tire caps in Cl izers attachable to automo- leather key chains, and n	lass clips, antifreeze tester, dashbries, namely, reading lights, map mely, beverage holders, steering d tire sealant, license plate fasten lass 12; automotive clocks in Clabile visors in Class 16; non-metal illuminated key chains,	oard compasses and com- lights, double socket reco wheel covers, phone hold ers, collapsible sunshades ss 14; com holders for use al coil key holders, non-m	pact disc eptacles and lers, blind spot s, clip-on visor e in etal bottle		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trademark List				Page: 13	
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0101/	78/673074		3108235	Registered	
		United States of America	19-Jul-2005	15-Nov-2005	20-Jun-2006	20-Jun-2016	
	Class(es):	08, 23, 26		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:		
	Agent Name:	Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	t Ref:		
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)		_			
	Goods:	scissors; sewing scissors in Clas knitting needles; embroidery nee thread and thimble; hook and lo	edles; sewing needles; sewi	ing baskets; sewing boxes;			
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0106/	78/699172		3055520	Registered	
		United States of America	24-Aug-2005	08-Nov-2005	31-Jan-2006	31-Jan-2016	
	Class(es):	09, 11, 17		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
	Client:	lient: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:			
	Agent Name:	me: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP		Agent Ref:			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)						
	Goods:	electrical adapters; adapter plug connectors; covers for electrical electrical tape in Class 17	•	• •	•		
HELPING HAND		QUEN-0130/	77/614151		3768695	Registered	
		United States of America	13-Nov-2008	31-Mar-2009	30-Mar-2010	30-Mar-2020	
	Class(es):	• 12		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client			
	Agent Name:	Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	·		
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)		3	-		
	Goods:	carts					

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade		Page: 14				
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Statu: Next Renewa		
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0163/	85/731367		4334448	Registered		
	United States of America	18-Sep-2012	26-Feb-2013	14-May-2013	14-May-2023		
	Class(es): 08, 09	Attorne	ey(s): WES				
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	Agent	Ref:				
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)		J	·			
	Goods: hand-powered staple guns in Clas	ss 8; carpenter's level; tape	e measures in Class 9				
HELPING HAND	QUEN-0164/	85/861582			Published		
	United States of America	27-Feb-2013	23-Jul-2013				
	Class(es): 09		Attorne				
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	Client					
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP		Agent Ref:				
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods: battery charge devices; blank US. phones; ear buds; earphone acces and earphone extension cords; ea therefor; electric charging cables; card; hands free devices for mobi supply connectors and adaptors for	sories, namely, earphone rphones and headphones; electric cords; electrical of le-phones; headsets for ce	cushions, earphone pads, co electric cables; electric cab cables for use in connection allular or mobile phones; po	ord management systems, earp oles, wires, conductors and con ns; electronic docking stations;	hone cases, nection fittings flash memory		
HELPING HAND (& Design)	QUEN-0061/	760780		958275	Registered		
	Mexico	16-Jan-2006		19-Oct-2006	16-Jan-2016		
	Class(es): 08		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client				
Design)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent	Ref: T102406MX			
	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)		J	-			
TO PROPERTY AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND THE PA							

Goods: scissors; sewing scissors

THELPING HAND

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	Trademark List				
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
HELPING HAND (& Design)	QUEN-0062/	760781		944716	Registered	
	Mexico	16-Jan-2006		26-Jul-2006	16-Jan-2016	
	Class(es): 23		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG		
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:		
Design)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent	Ref: T102506MX		
THELPING HAND	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE) Goods: threads; sewing thread and yarn					

HELPING HAND (& Design) QUEN-0063/ 760782 978424 Registered Mexico 16-Jan-2006 26-Mar-2007 16-Jan-2016 Class(es): 26 Attorney(s): WES DLG

> Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:

> > Agent Ref: T102606MX

Goods: safety pins; straight pins; setting pins; needles; knitting needles; embroidery needles; sewing needles; sewing baskets; sewing boxes; sewing kits, consisting of buttons, needles, thread and thimble; hook and loop fastening tape

Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design) Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico) Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE) HELPING HAND

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	mark List			Page: 16
Trademark	Client Matter No./Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND (& Design)	QUEN-0111/	653530		917776	Registered
	Mexico	27-Apr-2004		30-Jan-2006	27-Apr-2014
	Class(es): 12		Attorne	v(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
Design)	Agent Name: Clarke, Modet & Co. (Mexico)		Agent	<i>Ref:</i> T114304MX	
A	Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)				



Goods: automotive accessories, namely, beverage holders, steering wheel covers, double socket receptacles, detail brushes, phone holders, coin holders, blind spot mirrors, anti-freeze testers, eyeglass clips, clocks, dashboard compasses, tire gauges, hide-a-key holders,

key markers, tire repair kits, rearview mirror adhesive, license plate fasteners, funnels, bungee cords, seat belt comforters, collapsible sunshades, visor organizer, CD visor storage, registration holders, clip on visor mirrors, lighted visor mirrors, aluminum

tire caps

HELPING HAND (& Design)	QUEN-0020/	74/315661	1810797	Registered
	United States of America	21-Sep-1992	14-Dec-1993	14-Dec-2013
	Class(es): 20, 21		Attorney(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:	

Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design)

Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP Owner Name: Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: plastic hooks and plastic clips for hanging clothing, towels and/or kitchen and household accessories in Class 20; soap dishes and

Agent Ref:

toothbrush/razor holders, all made of plastic in Class 21

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	Trademark List				
Trademark	Client Matter No./Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
HELPING HAND (& Design)	QUEN-0022/	74/591050		1928076	Registered	
	United States of America	26-Oct-1994		17-Oct-1995	17-Oct-2015	
	Class(es): 16		Attorney(s)	: WES DLG		
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Rej	f.		
Design)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent Rej	f.		
\wedge	Owner Name: THE FAUCET-QUEENS INC.	(DE)				
L'THELPING HAND	Goods: glues and adhesives for stationer	ry or household use				

HELPING HAND (& Design) QUEN-0099/ 78/560586 3054734 Registered 31-Jan-2016 United States of America 04-Feb-2005 08-Nov-2005 31-Jan-2006 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Class(es): 06, 09, 11, 12, 20

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design)

HELPING HAND

Client Ref:

Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP

Agent Ref:

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: metal coil key holders, metal key chains and metal illuminated key chains for use in automobiles in Class 6; automotive accessories, namely, tire gauges, eyeglass clips, dashboard compasses and compact disc holders attachable to visors in Class 9; automotive accessories, namely, reading lights, map lights, double socket receptacles and electric light bulbs in Class 11; automotive accessories, namely, beverage holders, phone holders, blind spot mirrors, fire repair kits containing fire pressure monitor and tire sealant, license plate fasteners, clip-on visor mirrors, aluminum tire caps in Class 12; non-metal coil key holders,

non-metal, non-leather key chains, and non-metal illuminated key chains, all for use in automobiles in Class 20

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trade	Page: 18			
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	QUEN-0003/	75/639671		2416889	Registered
	United States of America	08-Feb-1999	10-Oct-2000	02-Jan-2001	02-Jan-2021
	Class(es): 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 16, 17, 20, 24		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum &	k Nagelberg LLP	Agent	t Ref:	



Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: metal household hardware, namely, nuts, bolts, tacks, nails, brads, picture hanging hooks, plate hangers, metal hooks for mounting mirrors to walls, non-electric single stranded picture hanging wire, screws and plastic anchors sold as a unit for securing items to walls, swag hooks, cup hooks, mug hooks, storage hooks, coat hooks, gate hooks, cabinet door security latches, metal tool storage boxes sold empty, and shower curtain pins in Class 6; electric or hot melt glue guns; garbage disposal splash guards and covers in Class 7; hand tools, namely, screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches, hexagonal keys, locking pliers, hammers, putty knives, wall scrapers, razor scrapers, carton cutters, snap blade knives, utility knives and replacement blades therefor in Class 8; magnifying security viewing lens for mounting in doors, tape measures, carpentry levels, and dust masks in Class 9; toilet repair kits consisting of toilet tank flapper ball, ball cock, brass connecting rod, refill tube and tank float ball in Class 11; adhesive-backed hook and loop strips and squares for securing objects to walls and other surfaces, thumbtacks, cork board push pins, glue sticks; paint suppliers, namely foam rubber paint applicators; trim rollers, paintbrushes, paint roller covers, roller trays, and paint rollers in Class 16; plastic drop cloths; floor and furniture surface protectors, namely rubber door stops, caster cups, rubber carpet protectors; bathtub and ceramic tile caulk in Class 17; plastic furniture gliders to prevent floor scuffing; plastic protective covers for tabletops, plastic bumpers and appliance protectors and wall protectors in Class 20; felt furniture glides to prevent floor scuffing, felt strips, pads and dots to support glass in Class 24

HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	QUEN-0105/	78/674026	78/674026		Registered
	United States of America	20-Jul-2005	04-Apr-2006	27-Nov-2007	27-Nov-2017

Class(es): 08, 23, 26 Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP

Agent Ref:

Agent Ref:

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)

Goods: scissors; sewing scissors in Class 08; threads; sewing thread and yarn in Class 23; safety pins; straight pins; setting pins; needles; knitting needles; sewing needles; sewing needles; sewing baskets; sewing boxes; sewing kits, consisting of buttons, needles,

thread and thimble; hook and loop fastening tape in Class 26

HELPING

Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 19
Trademark	Client Matter No./Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	QUEN-0107/	78/699362		3055521	Registered
	United States of America	24-Aug-2005	08-Nov-2005	31-Jan-2006	31-Jan-2016
	Class(es): 09, 11, 17		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
Design-stacked)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	Ref:	
À	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)				



Image Title: HELPING HAND (&

Design-stacked)

Goods: electrical adapters; adapter plugs; extension cords; voltage surge protectors; electrical outlet plates; electric switch plates; electrical connectors; covers for electrical outlets; timers in Class 09; electric night lights; electric light bulbs; night light bulbs in Class 11;

Client Ref:

Agent Ref:

electrical tape in Class 17

HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	QUEN-0127/	77/507918		3640998	Registered
	United States of America	25-Jun-2008	18-Nov-2008	16-Jun-2009	16-Jun-2019
	Class(es): 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG	

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.

Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP

Goods: sprayer nozzles for garden hoses

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 20
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
HELPING HAND (& Design-stacked)	QUEN-0151/	77/901641		3878899	Registered
	United States of America	28-Dec-2009	07-Sep-2010	23-Nov-2010	23-Nov-2020
	Class(es): 06		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG TMG	
Image Title: HELPING HAND (&	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
Design-stacked)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	r Ref:	
A	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)		_	•	



Goods: metal security hardware, namely, chain door guards, barrel bolts, combination padlocks, combination chain locks, and key padlocks

HELPING HAND (& Design-white)	QUEN-0110/
-------------------------------	------------

1214671 Canada 27-Apr-2004

TMA685501 Registered 04-Apr-2022 04-Apr-2007

Class(es):

Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:

Agent Name: Dimock Stratton LLP Agent Ref: 968-36 HL

Owner Name: The Faucet Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: automotive accessories, namely, beverage holders, steering wheel covers, double socket receptacles, detail brushes, phone holders, coil key holders, L.E.D. key chains, coin holders, blind spot mirrors, anti-freeze testers, eyeglass clips, clocks, light bulbs, dashboard compasses, tire gauges, hide-a-key holders, key markers, tire repair kits, light keychains, rearview mirror adhesive, bottle opening key rings; license plate fasteners, funnels, reading lights, map lights, seat belt comforters, collapsible sunshades, visor organizer, CD visor storage, registration holders, clip on visor mirrors, lighted visor mirrors, aluminum tire caps

Image Title: HELPING HAND (& Design-white)



Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trad	emark List			Page: 21	
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewa	
HOUSE HELPERS BY PARKER (& Design)	QUEN-0124/	76/684715		3585097	Registered	
	United States of America	07-Dec-2007	23-Dec-2008	10-Mar-2009	10-Mar-2019	
	Class(es): 08, 21		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
Image Title: HOUSE HELPERS BY	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client			
PARKER (& Design)	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	•		
ÆTO.	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)		Ü	U		
Che d Lanes	and drains, gardening gloves, ru empty spray bottles, cooking ske and cooking graters; ice cream s	ewers, trivets, serving platt	ers, scraping brush, BBQ u			
LATITUDE	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered	
	Austria	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017	
	Class(es): 08, 09, 21		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:		
	Agent Name: Barker Brettell LLP		Agent Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)					
	Goods: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that of purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver,	hammerhead 4-	
LATITUDE	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered	
	Benelux	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017	
	Class(es): 08, 09, 21		Attorno	ey(s): WES DLG		
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:		
	Agent Name: Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	* Ref: SJL/TL5740		
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)					
	Goods: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that of	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver,	hammerhead 4-	

purposes in Class 21

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 22		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Bulgaria	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		-	•			
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Cyprus, Republic of	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:						
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP	Agent Ref: SJL/TL5740					
	Owner Name:	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Czech Republic	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	*******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 23		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Denmark	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		-	•			
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that con purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Estonia	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.	acet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:					
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP	Agent Ref: SJL/TL5740					
	Owner Name:	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		European Community	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	VVV 4 22	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that copurposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 24		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Finland	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	-			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP			Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	O	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		Ü	•			
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		France	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Germany	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 25	
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered	
		Greece	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017	
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG		
	• 1	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	-		
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP			Ref: SJL/TL5740		
	Ü	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		8	J		
	300	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that con purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-	
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered	
		Hungary	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017	
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG		
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:		
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP	Agent Ref: SIL/TL5740				
		The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE) EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-	
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered	
		Ireland	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017	
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG		
		The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	*		
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP			Ref: SJL/TL5740		
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		Ü	•		
	Goods:	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that copurposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-	

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trad	emark List			Page: 26		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Italy	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	-			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP			Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Ü	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		Ü	•			
	00000	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Latvia	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that con purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Lithuania	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trade	emark List			Page: 27		
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Malta	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client				
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		-	•			
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Poland	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):): 08, 09, 21 Attorney(s): WES DLG						
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.	nc. Client Ref:					
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP	Agent Ref: SJL/TL5740					
	Owner Name:	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	*******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Portugal	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	2111	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: pr scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	n hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can o	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	nammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trademark List Page: 29						
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
	Romania	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es): 08, 09, 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name: Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		_	-			
	Goods: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that con purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver,	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
	Slovakia	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es): 08, 09, 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Client Ref:					
	Agent Name: Barker Brettell LLP	·					
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that conpurposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver,	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
	Slovenia	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es): 08, 09, 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name: Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
	Goods: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that conjumposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	f putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver,	hammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trademark List						
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal		
LATITUDE	***************************************	QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Spain	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	•		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	. ,	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	•			
		Barker Brettell LLP			Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	J	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		129.00	100			
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that con purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		Sweden	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	wner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)						
		EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-functio in-1 screwdriver, hammer that co purposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		
LATITUDE		QUEN-0121/	006407357		006407357	Registered		
		United Kingdom	19-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2008	18-Sep-2008	19-Oct-2017		
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	ey(s): WES DLG			
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	-			
	Agent Name:	Barker Brettell LLP		Agent	Ref: SJL/TL5740			
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		Ü	•			
	******	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY: p scissors; wrenches; multi-function in-1 screwdriver, hammer that copurposes in Class 21	on hand tools comprised of	putty knife with paint can	opener, multi-bit screwdriver, l	hammerhead 4-		

Wednesday, October 16, 2013		Trademark List				
Trademark		Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
LATITUDE		QUEN-0114/	77/195899		3587946	Registered
		United States of America	01-Jun-2007	23-Oct-2007	10-Mar-2009	10-Mar-2019
	Class(es):	08, 09, 21		Attorne	y(s): WES DLG	
	Client:	The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	Ref:	
	Agent Name:	Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP		Agent Ref:		
	Owner Name:	The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)		_		
	Goods:	putty knives; can openers; utility function hand tools comprised of Class 08; tape measures; carpen	f putty knife with paint car	n opener, multi-bit screwdri	ver, and a hammer that conver	
LATITUDE (& Hammer Design)		QUEN-0115/	77/236318		3677043	Registered
		United States of America	23-Jul-2007	07-Oct-2008	01-Sep-2009	01-Sep-2019

Image Title: LATITUDE (& Hammer



Class(es): 08, 09, 21

Attorney(s): WES DLG

Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc. Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP Client Ref: Agent Ref:

Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens, Inc. (DE)

Goods: putty knives; can openers; utility knives; pliers; screwdrivers; hand tools, namely, hammers; mallets; scissors; wrenches; multifunction hand tools comprised of putty knife with paint can opener, multi-bit screwdriver, and a hammer that converts to mallet in

Class 08; tape measures; carpenter's levels in Class 09; scrapers for household purposes in Class 21

POP 'N SHOP	QUEN-0135/	77/711051		3815467	Registered
	United States of America	09-Apr-2009	11-Aug-2009	06-Jul-2010	06-Jul-2020
	Class(es): 12		Attorno	ey(s): WES TMG	
	Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client	t Ref:	
	Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum	& Nagelberg LLP	Agent	t Ref:	
	Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: carts				

Wednesday, October 16, 2013	Trademark List				Page: 31
Trademark	Client Matter No/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
SOCK LOCKS	QUEN-0070/	78/698475		3192076	Registered
	United States of America	23-Aug-2005	17-Oct-2006	02-Jan-2007	02-Jan-2017
Class(es): 20		Attorney(s): WES DLG			
Client: The Faucet Queens, Inc.		Client Ref:			
Agent Name: Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP		Agent Ref:			
(Owner Name: The Faucet-Queens Inc. (DE)				
	Goods: non-metal clips for organizing clo	othing			

Schedule 3

Domain Names

faucet-queen.com

faucet-queen.net

faucet-queens.com

faucet-queens.net

faucetqueen.co.uk

faucetqueen.com

faucetqueen.net

faucetqueens.biz

faucetqueens.co.uk

faucetqueens.us

faucetqueens.us.com

fqhelpinghand.com

helpinghandtools.co.uk

latitudetools.co.uk

latitudetools.com

thefaucetqueen.com

thefaucetqueen.net

thefaucetqueens.com

helpinghandtools.net

helpinghandtools.com

RECORDED: 01/27/2014